08-03-2001



3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 ✓ RECORD

_	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Albert K. Chin  1-30-0  4-18-0)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Origin Medsystems, Inc.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment  Merger   Security Agreement  Change of Name  Corrective Document:   Other_Reel/Frame: 011719/0904	Street Address: 1525 O'Brien Drive
<b>4/13/2001</b> Execution Date:	City: Menlo Park State California Zip: 94025  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/837,649	cation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard  Seventh Floor  City Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90025-1030	8. Deposit account number:  02-2666  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy

William F. Ryann, Reg. No. 44,313

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B Attorney Docket No.: 4133.P003	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 512.330.0844
Name	William F. Ryann		
Address (line 1)	Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafr	man	
Address (line 2)	12400 Wilshire Boulevard		
Address (line 3)	Seventh Floor		
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, California 90025	5-1026	
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 2
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	``'	lark if additional numbers attached
	• •	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	* - <del>*</del> *
09/837649	ent Application Number(s)		'atent Number(s)
	J		
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication was Month Day Year
Ente only	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount t	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclo Account	osed Deposit Account 🗶	(Check No.1414)
	payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) Peposit Account Number:	# 02-2666
	<u> </u>	Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes 🗶 No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache		lief, the foregoing information is to deport in the foregoing information is to deport in the foregoing in t	
	nn, Reg. No. 44,313	William J. Ry	4/17/01
Name	of Person Signing	Signature C	/ Date

PATENT REEL: 012023 FRAME: 0951 Attorney's Docket No.: 4133.P003

PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In cons	sideration of good and valu	iable consideration, the <b>r</b>	receipt and sufficiency of which
is hereby ackr	nowledged, I		
the undersigned	ed Assignor(s), <u>Albert K.</u>	Chin	
	e the original, first and sole disclosed in the applicatio		
	VALVE	ASSEMBLY	
hereby sell, as	ssign, and transfer to Oric	gin Medsystems, Inc.	
a corporation	of <u>Delaware</u>	, having a prin	cipal place of business at
1525 O'Brien	Drive, Menlo Park, Califo	ornia 94025	, ("Assignee"),
and its succes	ssors, assigns, and legal re	presentatives, the entire	right, title, and interest for the
United States	and all foreign countries, ir	n and to any and all impr	ovements that are disclosed in
the same pate	ent application		
	_which was filed with the U	nited States Patent and	Trademark Office on
	and which	was assigned Applicatio	n Number
X	_ which has been executed	d by the undersigned pric	or hereto or concurrently
	herewith on the dates ind	licated below.	

The undersigned further sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

The undersigned further agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all

Rev. 1.0 **GUIDANT CORPORATION** 

REEL: 012023 FRAME: 0952

applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

The undersigned covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all foreign Patent Offices to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

The undersigned hereby grant to the law firm of BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP, located at 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, Seventh Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90025, the power to insert on this document any further identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Each Invento	r/Assignor:	Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:
		$\alpha$
4-13	. 20 01	
Date		Name: Albert K. Chin
	, 20	
Date	_,	Name:
	00	
Date	_, 20	Name:
Date	_, 20	Name:
Duio		
Deta	_, 20	Name:
Date		Name.

Please also list date you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY (if Assignment executed with new filing):		
<u>4-/3</u> , 20 <u>0/</u> Date		
, 20 Date		

PATENT
REEL: 012023 FRAME: 0953

Respectfully submitted,

BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Date: 7/23/01

William F. Ryann Reg. No. 44,313 (512) 330-0844

12400 Wilshire Blvd. Seventh Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026

Serial No. 09/837,649

**RECORDED: 07/30/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012023 FRAME: 0954